290 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Miners Hospital:
Additional funds for completion
of Maternity Wing.........cceuees

Morgan State College:
Completion of Roadways, Side-
walks, Grading, Exterior
Lighting and Planting............
Renovation of Baldwin Hall....
Utilities and Heating Plant for
Equipment Storage Building

Total—Morgan State College

Board of Natural Resources:
Department of Forests and
Parks
Sandy Point State Park
2,000 Bathhouse Lockers....
Additional funds for Sew-
age Disposal Plant..........

Toll Booth ...ccocvveeeeeeiiiiiinnnes
Additional grading and
paving to toll booth..........

South Beach:

Concrete paving, brick
retainer walls, rail-
ings, fountains, bench-
es, planting trees and
shrubs, trash contain-
ers and seeding............

East Beach:

Concrete paving, rail-
ings, fountains, bench-
es, planting, trash con-
tainers and seeding......

Picnic  tables with
benches ....ccccveeeeereeeneens

Supervision of construc-
tion and initial opera-
tions of plumbing and
electrical installations

Swallow Falls State
Park

Toilets and Sanitary
Facilities ....cccoveeevverneee

200,000
30,000

10,000

30,000

25,000
7,500

6,000

46,433

34,352

10,000

6,000
$

[CH. 53
160,000
............... $ 240,000
165,285

10,000



