Miners Hospital: Additional funds for completion of Maternity Wing			160,000
Morgan State College: Completion of Roadways, Sidewalks, Grading, Exterior Lighting and Planting Renovation of Baldwin Hall Utilities and Heating Plant for Equipment Storage Building	200,000 30,000 10,000		
Total—Morgan State	College	\$	240,000
Board of Natural Resources: Department of Forests and Parks			
Sandy Point State Park 2,000 Bathhouse Lockers	30,000		,
Additional funds for Sewage Disposal Plant Toll Booth	25,000 7,500		
Additional grading and paving to toll booth South Beach:	6,000		
Concrete paving, brick retainer walls, railings, fountains, benches, planting trees and shrubs, trash containers and seeding	46,4 33		
East Beach: Concrete paving, railings, fountains, benches, planting, trash con-			
tainers and seeding Picnic tables with	34,352		
benchesSupervision of construction and initial operations of plumbing and	10,000		
electrical installations	6,000		
Swallow Falls State Park	\$	165,285	
Toilets and Sanitary Facilities		10,000	5 at